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712 277-7500Telephone 

September 29, 2006 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capital Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 

Subject: Docket No. NG06-001 Semi-Annual Compliance Report 
Six-Month Period Ending August 31, 2006 

Dear Ms Van Gerpen: 

MidAmerican Energy Company (MidAmerican) submits this semi-annual compliance 
report pursuant to Docket No. NG06-001. The report contains the actual daily gas 
commodity price for gas sold pursuant to MidAmerican's interruptible rates for the six- 
month period ending August 31, 2006, compared to the prior interruptible purchased 
gas adjustment ("PGA) methodology. 

Attached are schedules reflecting the details of the comparison calculation. Schedule 
A, Page 1 shows the actual daily gas commodity price in column (C) and in column (D) 
the gas cost based on the prior PGA methodology. Column (E) reflects the difference. 
The total difference for this six-month period is a net customer savings of $50,489 or 13 
percent using the daily market price methodology. 

Enclosed are an original and four copies of this filing. Please file stamp one copy of 
this filing and return in the enclosed postage paid envelope. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (712) 277-761 1. 

Sincerely, 

Gene Harrison 
Pricing Analyst 

Enclosures 

cc: Suzan Stewart-MidAmerican Energy Company 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001 - Semi-Annual Report Schedule A 

Interruptible Customers Sales Service Gas Costs Page 1 of 7 
Six-Month Period Ending August 31,2006 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 
Billed New Method Previous Method 

Line Sales Dailv Market Price Monthlv PGA Rate 
No. - Month Therms iota l  cost ~ o i a l  Cost Difference 
1 March 2006 239,872 $ 150,046 $ 205,902 $ (55,856) 

April 2006 121,429 78,798 86,987 (8,189) 

May 2006 91,739 53,945 55,986 (2,041) 

June 2006 62,113 37,120 30,750 6,370 

July 2006 62,322 36,436 29,458 6,978 

August 2006 63,112 36,829 34,580 2,249 

Total 640,587 $ 393,174 $ 443,663 $ (50,489) 

Net Customer Savings: 
Difference Amount Column (E) Line 13 
Daily Market Price Amount Column (C) Line 13 
Percent 

Date: Sep 29, 2006 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001-Semi-Annual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: March 2006 

Schedule A 
Page 2 of 7 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) 
Billed New Method Previous Method 
Sales Dailv Market Total Monthlv PGA Total 

Total 

Price Cost 
0.58896 $ 4,371.26 

~ a j e  Cost 
0.99662 $ 7,396.91 

Difference 
$ (3,025.65) 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001-SemiAnnual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: April 2006 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
~i l led 
Sales 

Therms 
4,986 
6,409 
7,133 
4,570 
3,392 
4,016 
6,320 
4,321 
3,527 
3,203 
3,107 
2,639 
2,225 
2,140 
1,829 
2,487 
3,328 
4,904 
5,481 
6,156 
4,363 
2,756 
2,668 
5,687 
5,466 
4,293 
3,405 
3,626 
3,287 
3,699 

. . . . 
New Method 

Daily Market Total 
Price Cost 

0.63060 $ 3,144.17 
0.63060 4,041.52 
0.63060 4,498.07 
0.67728 3.095.17 

Total 121,429 $ 76,796 
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. . 
Previous ~ e t h o d  

Monthly PGA Total 
Rate Cost 

0.82687 $ 4,122.77 
0.82687 5,299.41 
0.82687 5.898.06 

Difference 
$ (976.60) 

(1,257.89) 
(1,399.99) 

(683.63) 

9/29/2006 
SD lntrup Gas Costs Schedule A Sep 25-2006.xis 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001-Semi-Annual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: May 2006 

(6) 
Billed 
Sales 

Therms 
4.641 

Total 91,739 

New Method 
Dailv Market Total 

Price cost 
0.60269 $ 2.797.08 

Schedule A 
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Previous Method 
Monthly PGA Total 

Rate Cost Difference 
0.67928 $ 3.152.54 $ (355.46) 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001-Semi-Annual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: June 2006 

(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) (F) 
Billed New Method Previous Method 
Sales Daily Market Total Monthly PGA Total 

Day Therms Price Cost Rate Cost 
I-Jun-06 2,212 0.57732 $ 1,277.03 0.58718 $ 1,298.84 

Total 62,113 
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Difference 
$ (21.81) 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NGO6-OOl-Semi-Annual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: July 2006 

Schedule A 
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(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 
New Method Previous Method 

(G) 
Billed 
Sales Dailv Market Total Monthlv PGA Total 

Day Therrns Price Cost  ate Cost Difference 
1-Jul-06 1,286 0.53419 $ 686.97 0.47316 $ 608.48 5 78.49 

Total 62,322 



MidAmerican Energy Company 
Docket No. NG06-001-Semi-Annual Report 
South Dakota Interruptible Gas Costs 
Month: August 2006 

Billed 
Sales 

Therms 
2,380 
2,221 
1,922 
1,642 
1,289 
1,562 
1,997 
2,057 
2,600 
5,084 
1,830 
1,194 
1,575 
2,220 
2,142 
2,219 
2,326 
1,690 
1,390 
1,566 
2,260 
2,155 
2,099 
2,022 
1,797 
1,238 
1,580 
2,170 
2,161 
2,297 
2,227 

New Method 
Daily Market Total 

Price Cost 
0.65478 5 1.558.38 

Total 63,112 $ 36,829 

Previous Method 
Monthlv PGA Total -~ ~ 

~ a i e  Cost 
0.47257 $ 1.124.72 
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(G) 

Difference 
$ 433.66 

543.30 
434.08 
203.38 
143.96 
174.45 
40.76 

(30.03) 
21.40 

299.81 
164.57 
59.51 
78.50 

110.65 
(18.23) 
(20.01) 
12.07 

(41.02) 
(45.69) 
(51.47) 
(74.29) 
(43.49) 
(31.72) 
50.51 
39.41 
37.84 
48.28 
66.32 

(99.54) 
(136.10) 
(121.77) 


